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1 2 3 4
Masur 2231 248 4 11.34
Urad 2433 269.7 10.85
Vegetables 216.8 271.6 25.28
Potato 198.6 304.0 53.07
Onion 341.6 302.8 -11.36
Tomato 181.8 NA NA
Fruits 202.4 2269 12.10
Milk 225.7 237.6 5.27
Eggs, Meat & Fish 2849 2931 2.88
Food Products 168.5 171.6 1.84
Sugar 184.5 187.3 1:52
Edible Oils 1471 145.1 -1.36
Vanaspati 123.4 1251 1.38
Groundnut Oil 173.0 160.6 -7.17
Palm Ol 128.4 1299 1.17
Mustard & 159.2 154.2 -3.14

Rapeseed Oil
Soyabean Oil 158.6 1553 -2.08

Sunflower Ol 128.2 125.8 -1.87

Source: Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion
Price-rise of sugar

1137. SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY: Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is considering to increase shortly the sugar prices across the country;
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(by if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and (¢) whether any increase in sugar price will further exaggerate the problems of common man?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAOSAHEB DADARAO DANVE):
{a) and (b) The prices of sugar in the domestic market depend upon a number of factors viz. cost of raw material, conversion cost, production, domestic demand and supply situation, market sentiments, international sugar prices, etc. The prices of sugar are currently stable in the domestic market.
(¢) In view of the reply to parts (a) and (b) above, question does not arise.
Implementation of Food Security Scheme

1138. SHRI D.P. TRIPATHI: Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD
AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is feeling burden on its finance due to implementation of Food Security Scheme;
(by if so, the details thereof, and

(¢) the steps Government will take to provide food items to poor people at lower prices?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION {(SHRI RAOSAHEB DADARAO DANVE):
{a) and (b) No, Sir. Adequate allocation for food subsidy is provided in the budget of the Department of Food and Public Distribution to meet the difference between economic cost of foodgrains and their sales realization at Central Issue Prices. An allocation of Rs. 1,10,500 crore has been made during the current financial year for food subsidy.

(¢) The Government has enacted the National Food Security Act, 2013 which entitles two-thirds of the population to receive foodgrains at highly subsidized prices i.e. Rs. 3/2/1 per kg. for rice/wheat/coarse grains.
Storage capacity created under PEG Scheme

1139. SHRI AMBETH RAJAN: Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of storage capacity created by implementing Private Entrepreneur's Guarantee Scheme (PEG) since its inception, State-wise; and

